

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	15-669					
Туре:	Ord	inance S	Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/21/2015		n control:	City Council			
		F	inal action:	3/18/2015			
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Vito & Angelo Pizzeria, Inc.						
Sponsors:	Colón, Rey						
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege						
Attachments:	1. O2015-669.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result		
3/18/2015	1	City Council	Pa	issed	Pass		
3/11/2015	1	Committee on Transportatio Public Way	n and Re	ecommended to Pass	Pass		
1/21/2015	1	City Council	Re	eferred			
ORDINANCE							

VITO & ANGELO PIZZERIA INC. Acct. No. 357384 -1 Permit No. 1115870

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to VITO & ANGELO PIZZERIA INC., upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use one (1) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3644 W. Fullerton Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Fullerton Avenue:

One (1) at fourteen point five eight (14.58) feet in length, two point three three (2.33) feet in height and twelve (12) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1115870 herein granted the sum of three hundred (\$300.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in

File #: O2015-669, Version: 1

the public way. Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 2 of 3)

Self Contained Channel Letters w. leds

Front-Lit, Plex-Face Channel Letters w/ LED	, Individually Mounted SCALE: 0/0" = V 0" •	For Production / For Presentation
---	---	-----------------------------------

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED PLASTIC FACE CHANNEL LETTERS

QUANTTTY: ONE(1) Overall H Returns: PMSAVrisco CO Backs: PMSAVrteoo CO Trimcap: COLOR (White) Face: #0000 COLOR (First-surface translucent vinyl: Vinyl Manufactu Individually Mounted •WHITE interiors for increased •All paint two-stage automotive 040" aluminum!^	DLOR (Green) DLOR (White) Red) rer, Part # and Color Illuminati illumination			
				5" RETURN U^- ^
CHANNEL LETTER - TYPICAL SECT.OI. - 060" ALUMINUM - PRIMARY ELE	ECTRICAL (NEC 600-5) SEE ELEC NO	TE! LOCAL JURISDICTION -ALUMINUM	ENCLOSURE	
tfasiqns	Client Name: Vito & Angelo Location: 3644 W. Fullerton Ave, Chicago, II 60647		Client Approval	Sales Rep: Designer
5500 N. Kedzie Ave Chicago, IL 60625 773-267-6007 sales@tfiKlgns.cacn <mailto:sales@tfiklgns.cacn></mailto:sales@tfiklgns.cacn>	00047		Landlord Approval	USTED
D IN Pffit or whole without written P£M	OSaVON FROM		•••	
			Department of Business Affairs and Co	onsumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N. LaSalle Street Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ/312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) >. citvofchicago.org/bacp http://www. citvofchicago.org/bacp

01/21/2015

Alderman Reynaldo Colon

Ward # 35 City of Chicago City Hall, Room 203 121 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) sign(s) for VITO & ANGELO PIZZERIA INC., adjacent to the premises known as 3644 W. Fullerton Ave..

Dear Alderman Reynaldo Colon:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a sign(s). An ordinance has been prepared by the Department ofBusiness Affairs and Consumer Protection - Small Business Center -Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection